Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

CVD

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102545	5510, v ^{3vr} v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EKA NOBEL AB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:EKA CHEMICALS AB Internal Address:
Execution Date: April 22, 1996	representative designation is attached: Yes Y No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0967448 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michelle J. Burke	7 7-1-14-2 (07.050.044)
Internal Address: Akzo Nobel Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Intellectual Property Dept.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:7 Livingstone Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 01-1350
City: Dobbs Ferry State: NY Zip:10522	THIS CDACE
9. Signature.	I III S SPACE
Michelle J. Burke (Reg. No. 37,791)	September 3, 2003
• •	ignature Date
	er sheet, a chments, and document: required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000004 011350

01 FC:8521

0967448

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0549



Registration number:

556022-9972

Date of registration:

1924-05-28

Company name:

Eka Chemicals AB

Address:

445 80 BOHUS



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of	of

registration

Company name

1924-05-28

Aktiebolaget Bohus kemiska industrier

1924-10-24

Elektrokemiska Aktiebolaget

1978-11-16

Eka Aktiebolag

1986-03-24

Eka Nobel Aktiebolag

1996-04-22

Eka Chemicals AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall 1997-11-06

Ex officio

Gunn Lahti

AND RECISTON ON THE CONTROL OF THE C

Bolagsavdelningen

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

851 81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255 Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0550